OP \$40.00 3513091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Headwaters Incorporated		02/03/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Headwaters Technology Innovation Group, Inc.
Street Address:	10701 South River Front Parkway, Ste 300
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3513091	HCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720.937.6599

Email: steve@fourreasonslegal.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Zemanick c/o Four Reasons Legal

Address Line 1: 3570 E 12th Ave, Ste 199
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Zemanick
SIGNATURE:	/SAZ/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of HCAT HW to HTI - 0001#page1.tif source=Assignment of HCAT HW to HTI - 0002#page1.tif source=Assignment of HCAT HW to HTI - 0003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0577

900354720

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Headwaters Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having an address of 10701 South River Front Parkway, Suite 300, South Jordan, Utah 84095 USA, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications in the form more fully described on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Headwaters Technology Innovation Group, Inc., a Utah corporation having an address of 10701 South River Front Parkway, Suite 300, South Jordan, Utah 84095 USA, ("Assignee") desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignee is authorized to record the change of ownership affected by this assignment in each applicable jurisdiction.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0578 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the third day of February, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

HEADWATERS INCORPORATED

Name: Harlan M. Hatfield

Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary

NOTARIZATION

On this day of _____February 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Harlan M. Hatfield, duly empowered to represent HEADWATERS INCORPORATED, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set may hand and official seal.

ASSIGNEE:

HEADWATERS TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION GROUP, INC.

Name: Stephanie Black

Title: President

NOTARIZATION

Notary's signature

On this day of _____ February 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stephanie Black, duly empowered to represent HEADWATERS TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION GROUP, INC., and acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set may hand and official seal.

Notary's signature

NOW PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Trademark and Service Mark	International Classes	Application Number	Registration Number
Brazil	HCAT	1	829477020	829477020
Brazil	HCAT	42	829477012	829477012
Canada	HCAT		1346908	TMA711220
China	HCAT	1	6048879	6048879
China	HCAT	42	6081248	6081248
EU-CTM	HCAT	1, 42	005794193	005794193
Hong Kong	HCAT	1, 42	300869068	300869068
India	HCAT	1, 42	1620251	
Japan	HCAT	1, 42	200747013	5104629
Korea (South)	HCAT	1, 42	4520070001940	45-0024128
Kuwait	HCAT	1	89773	97671
Kuwait	HCAT	42	89774	96344
Mexico	HCAT	1	0853971	1010068
Mexico	HCAT	42	0853970	1010067
Russian Federation	HCAT	1, 42	2007715347	361872
Saudi Arabia	HCAT	42	123813	1036/32
Saudi Arabia	HCAT	1	123812	1007/91
Taiwan	HCAT	1	096053630	01322912
Taiwan	HCAT	42	096053628	01331785
United States of America	HCAT		77042411	3513091
Venezuela	HCAT	1	2007-010436	P293790
Venezuela	HCAT	42	2007-010437	5041640
Venezuela	HCAT	42	2007-010438	P293791

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 02/18/2016